
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3868
ANSWERED ON:17.04.2002
FOUR LANING WORK UNDERTAKEN ON NATIONAL HIGHWAY NO. 5
ANANTA NAYAK

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the various four laning work undertaken on National Highway No. 5 from Balasore to Vishakhapatnam;

(b) the amount allocated, actually spent and progress of the four laning work;

(c) the date by which the four laning work would be completed; and

(d) the steps taken so far in that regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) (MAJOR GENERAL (RETD.) B.C.
KHANDURI, AVSM)

(a) to (c) The details of four-laning work undertaken on National Highway No. 5 from Balasore to Visakhapatnam, amount allocated and actually spent, project-wise, are as given in the Annex. The work on Jagatpur-Cuttack-Bhubaneshwar section of NH-5 has been completed. The works on remaining stretches are in progress and are targeted to be substantially completed by December, 2003.

(d) Steps taken to expedite the progress on works have been :


(i) Speedy pre-construction activities like land acquisition, tree-cutting and shifting of utilities;

(ii) Speedy decision making system and prompt payment to contractors; and

(iii) Bonus clause has been included in the contract as an incentive for early completion.

ANNEX REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) TO (c) OF LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.3868 FOR ANSWER ON
17.04.2002 ASKED BY SHRI ANANTA NAYAK REGARDING FOUR LANING WORK UNDERTAKEN ON NATIONAL HIGHWAY
NO.5
Details of various four laning works undertaken on NH-5 from Balasore to Visakhapatnam

       (Amount in Rs. Crore)

Sl. No. Name of the Work package   Project wise   Expenditure
       allocation

1 Balasore-Bhadrak (Km. 200.000 to 136.500) 195.18   5.90
2 Bhadrak-Chandikhole (Km. 136.500 to 61.000) 283.97   59.39
3 Bridges between Balasore-Chandikhole
 (Km. 199.141 to 61.000 )   144.57   6.77
4 Chandikhole - Jagatpur (Km.28.000 to 61.000) 105.61   62.94
5 Jagatpur - Cuttack - Bhubneshwar
 (Km. 28.000 to 0.000)    Completed  259.19
6 Bhubneshwar - Khurda (Km. 414.000 to 388.000) 118.90   12.32


7 Khurda - Sunakhala (Km. 388.000 to 338.000) 150.80   24.54
8 Sunakhala - Ganjam (Km. 338.000 to 284.000) 163.24   22.59
9 Ganjam - Icchapuram (Km. 284.000 to 233.000) 175.43   36.81
10 Icchapuram - Korlam (Km. 233.000 to 200.000) 97.47   11.15
11 Korlam - Palassa (Km. 200.000 to 171.000) 99.81   11.53
12 Palassa - Srikakulam (Km. 171.000 to 97.000) 229.76   49.48
13 Srikakulam-Champavati (Km. 97.000 to 49.000) 126.24   25.10
14 Champavati-Visakhapatnam (Km. 49.000 to 2.800) 146.97   52.35
15 Bridges between Srikakulam - Icchapuram
 (Km. 97.000 to 233.00)    68.75   10.10
16 Bridges between Srikakulam - Visakhapatnam
 (Km. 97.000 to 2.800)    63.01   15.84
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